SB 688-2 (LC 1991) 2/12/25 (CPA/ps)

Requested by Senator PHAM K

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 688

- 1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 22, delete "shall" and insert "may".
- 2 In line 23, delete "shall" and insert "may".
- 3 On page 2, line 2, delete ", at a minimum".
- 4 In line 12, delete "The framework" and insert "A framework that is".
- 5 In line 25, delete "shall" and insert "may".
- 6 In line 26, delete "shall" and insert "may".
- 7 Delete lines 29 through 42 and insert:

8 "SECTION 3. In addition to and not in lieu of any other appropri-9 ation, there is appropriated to the Public Utility Commission, for the 10 biennium beginning July 1, 2025, out of the General Fund, the amount 11 of \$500,000, which may be expended for investigating, developing, 12 adopting, implementing or reporting on performance-based regulations 13 under section 2 of this 2025 Act.".

14